

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6595/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2009 in CRLM No.
6443/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of
Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lac) with the Secretary General
of this Court by 30th September, 2009, notice shall issue on
the special leave petition returnable four weeks hence. In
default of such deposit, this order shall stand recalled.
Till 30.9.2009, the petitioners shall not be arrested in
connection with FIR No.11, dated 24.1.2009, Police Station
Garshankar, District Hoshiarpur, Punjab. In case the
amount is deposited, the interim order shall continue till
the disposal of the application. In default, the order
shall stand recalled.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master