

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6595/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in CRLM No.6443/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)
[for orders]

Date: 17/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter has been listed for the purpose

of giving suitable directions with regard to the amount
directed to be deposited by virtue of our order dated 14th

September, 2009.

Ms. Gogia appearing for the petitioners

submits that the amount to be deposited is ready for

such deposit in the form of a Bank Draft and

SLP(Cr1.)6595/09

-2-

the same will be deposited in the course of the day.

Once the said amount is deposited, the

Secretary General shall take steps to have the same

invested in a short-term fixed deposit, which is to be

kept renewed till the final disposal of this matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master