

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6595/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in CRLM No.
6443/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIR KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the State of Punjab, we make the order passed on 14th September, 2009, absolute. However, if chargesheet is filed against the petitioner, he shall surrender before the Trial Court and pray for regular bail.

As far as the deposit of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees three lakhs) only with the Secretary General is concerned, once the same matures, the amount may be transmitted to the District Judge, Hoshiarpur, and the same will be subject to further orders that may be passed in the proceedings. The amount as may be received by the learned District Judge, is to be kept in a short term fixed deposit, to be kept renewed till the disposal of the matter by the learned Magistrate. The SLP is disposed of accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master